2019
MEDIA GUIDE

A

FOOTBALL
NATIONAL SOUTH

PREMIER LEAGUES AUSTRALIA




Editor Dimitri Peppas
Sources FFSA Year Books 1998-2017, www.ffsa.com.au,
www.theffacup.com.au

Images MetroStars, Adam Butler



2019 FIXTURES
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DATE

23/02/19 (Sat)
02/03/19 (Sat)
08/03/19 (Fri

16/03/19 (Sat)
23/03/19 (Sat)
05/04/19 (Fri

13/04/19 (Sat)
27/04/19 (Sat)
11/05/19 (Sat)
17/05/19 (Fri)

25/05/19 (Sat)
01/06/19 (Sat)
08/06/19 (Sat)
15/06/19 (Sat)
29/06/19 (Sat)
06/07/19 (Sat)
13/07/19 (Sat)
20/07/19 (Sat)
27/07/19 (Sat)
03/08/19 (Sat)
10/08/19 (Sat)
17/08/19 (Sat)

TIME

15:00
19:00
19:00
17:00
15:00
19:30
15:00
19:00
17:00
20:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
17:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
17:00
19:00

OPPONENT

Para Hills Knights
Adelaide Olympic
South Adelaide
Adelaide Comets
Croydon Kings
Campbelltown City
Adelaide United
Raiders

West Adelaide
Adelaide City

Para Hills Knights
Adelaide Blue Eagles
Adelaide United
South Adelaide
Adelaide Comets
Croydon Kings
Campbelltown City
Adelaide Olympic
Raiders

Adelaide Blue Eagles
Adelaide City

West Adelaide

VENUE

The Paddocks
VALO Football Centre
OSullivans Beach
Jack Smith Park
Polonia Reserve
Steve Woodcock
TK Shutter Reserve
Croatian Sports

TK Shutter Reserve
Adelaide City Park
TK Shutter Reserve
TK Shutter Reserve
VALO Football Centre
TK Shutter Reserve
TK Shutter Reserve
TK Shutter Reserve
TK Shutter Reserve
TK Shutter Reserve
TK Shutter Reserve
Marden Sports

TK Shutter Reserve

Distinctive Homes Park

* Fixtures subject to change at anytime during the season
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Club Structure

North Eastern MetroStars is a not-for-profit organisation managed by a committed group of volunteers for the benefit
of our members and the local community.

A Board consisting of elected members, overseen by an executive made up of the President, Vice-President, Secretary
and Treasurer, administer the objectives of the Club. The Board is responsible for the administration and future planning
of the Club. The board represents the interests of the entire club and is answerable to the club members at each AGM.

North Eastern MetroStars is an incorporated association governed by a Constitution. With support from our volunteers,

sponsors and committee members we work hard to create a fun and safe environment for all our players and coaches,
both junior and senior.

Management Committee

NAME ROLE PHONE EMAIL
Rob kRende President (Officer) 0412 197 007 robbie@metrostars.com.au
Franco Principe Secretary (Officer) franco@metrostars.com.au
Filomena Panfilo Treasurer (Officer) freasurer@metrostars.com.au
David De Conno Sponsorship & Marketing Manager sponsorship@metrostars.com.au
Lenny Cali Football Manager 0412 826 453 sports@metrostars.com.au
Lisa Darrell Juniors Co-Ordinator lisa.craig8 @bigpond.com
Laurence Head Grounds, Building & Security Manager
Adrian Larkin Committee Member

Club Staoff

Administration Officer 0405 517 188 admin@metrostars.com.au

Lewis Panfilo

Media

Jason Cavey Media Manager

0411 848 103 media@metrostars.com.au

Dimitri Peppas Club Historian

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS



Club Partners

Corporate Sponsorships play a key element to our club’s ability to provide successful and sustainable future. Your
support assists MetroStars to meet its financial commitments; to purchase equipment, material and Player apparel;
fund various development programs; and to maintain our facilities 1o the highest possible standard.

We would like to thank the followina club partners from season 2019.
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Roll Of Honour - North Eastern MetroStars



Seniors
Club Honours

National NPL Champions
2014

First Division League Champions
(Super League / National Premier League - SA)

2004, 2009, 2012

First Division League Minor Premiers
(Super League / National Premier League - SA)

2003, 2004, 2005, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2013, 2014

Federation Cup Champions

2004, 2008, 2012, 2016, 2017

Preseason Cup Champions

2003, 2008, 2011

FFA Cup Round of 32 Participant
2015, 2016, 2017

MEDIA GUIDE - 2019 | 7

U23 / Reserves League Champions

2008, 2011, 2014, 2016

U23 / Reserves League Minor Premiers

2008, 2011, 2012, 2016

Reserves Cup Champions

2012

U19/ U18 League Champions
2008, 2009

U19/ U18 League Minor Premiers

2005, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2014

U19/U18 Cup Champions
2005, 2009, 2011, 2012, 2015, 2018

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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Roll Of Honour
Key Club Positions

Metro Knights (1994-1998) - North Eastern MetroStars (1999- )

YEAR COMPETITION NAME HIERACHY PRESIDENT COACH CAPTAIN
1995 SAASL Saturday Division 2 Division 2 S.Settecasi N.Malerba A.DiBartolo
1996 SAASL Saturday Division 2 Division 2 S.Settecasi E.Marusic A.DiBartolo
1997 SAASL Saturday Division 1 Division 1 s.Seffecas AEg:ggfc')Clé
1998 SAASL Saturday Division 1 Division 1 S.Seftecasi B.Miscov
1999 SASF State League Second Division S.Settecasi M.Boffa D.Sabatino
2000 SASF Premier League First Division S.Settecasi M.Boffa D.Sabatino
2001 SASF Premier League First Division S.Settecasi M.Boffa D.Sabatino
2002 SASF Premier League First Division S.Settecasi M.Boffa D.Sabatino
2003 SASF Premier League First Division S.Settecasi M.Barnett D.Sabatino
2004 SASF Premier League First Division S.Setftecasi M.Barnett Dav.Menechella
2005 UCSA Premier League First Division S.Settecasi M.Barmnett B.Misailidis
2006 FFSA Super League First Division S.Settecasi M.Bamett |.Karlovic
2007 FFSA Super League First Division T.Taormina M.Barmett |.Karlovic
2008 FFSA Super League First Division T.Taormina M.Barmnett |.Karlovic
2009 FFSA Super League First Division T.Taormina M.Barmnett |.Karlovic
2010 FFSA Super League First Division T.Taormina D.Terminello |.Karlovic
2011 FFSA Super League First Division T.Taormina D.Terminello L.Robertson
2012 FFSA Super League First Division T.Taormina R.Cerracchio L.Robertson
2013 FFSA National Premier League First Division T.Taormina |.Karlovic L.Robertson
2014 FFSA National Premier League First Division A.Perrone |.Karlovic A.Van Dommele
2015 FFSA National Premier League First Division A.Perrone M.Pirone AVan Dommele
2016 FFSA National Premier League First Division A.Perone MHAOIE) A.Van Dommele

R.Saraceno

2017 FFSA National Premier League First Division A.Perrone R.Saraceno M.D’Aloisio
2018 FFSA National Premier League First Division A.Perrone R.Saraceno M.D’Aloisio
2018 FFSA National Premier League First Division R.Rende R.Saraceno M.D’Aloisio

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS




Roll Of Honour
Competition History

YEAR
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

COMPETITION
SAASL Division 2 (Saturday)
SAASL Division 2 (Saturday)
SAASL Division 1 (Saturday)
SAASL Division 1 (Saturday)
SASF State League
SASF Premier League
SASF Premier League
SASF Premier League
SASF Premier League
SASF Premier League
UCSA Premier League
FFSA Super League
FFSA Super League
FFSA Super League
FFSA Super League
FFSA Super League
FFSA Super League
FFSA Super League
FFSA National Premier League
FFSA National Premier League
FFSA National Premier League
FFSA National Premier League
FFSA National Premier League

FFSA National Premier League

LEAGUE
Third
First
Fourth
Sixth
Third
Ninth
Third
Third
First
First
First
Seventh
Fourth
Second
First
First
First
Third
First
First
Seventh
Sixth
Second
Third

FINALS

Runners Up
DNQ
Preliminary Final
First Semi Final
Runners Up
Champions
Preliminary Final
(not held)
(not held)
Runners Up
Champions
Preliminary Final
Preliminary Final
Champions
Preliminary Final
Runners Up
DNQ
Elimination Final
Preliminary Final

Preliminary Final

MEDIA GUIDE - 2019 | 9

FED CUP

Round 1
Runners Up
Quarter Final
Round 1
Runners Up
Champions
Semi Final
Semi Final
Runners Up
Champions
Quarter Final
Runners Up
Semi Final
Champions
Round 1
Quarter Final
Quarter Final
Champions
Champions
Round 2

DNQ
R16
R32
R32
DNQ

FFA CUP  FFA FINALS

Champions
DNQ
DNQ
DNQ
DNQ

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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Roll Of Honour
Player Honours

YEAR CLUB CHAMPION TOP GOALSCORER
1995 A.Gatto D.Pesaturo
1996 B.Marusic F.Scalzi
1997 D.Pitucci
1998 G.Sordillo
1999 D.Sabatino E.Perre / M.Perrone / R.Tatarelli
2000 PSimmons V.Schimmizzi
2001 N.Day N.Day
2002 Dav.Menechella N.Day
2003 B.Misailidis N.Day
2004 |.Karlovic / L.Robertson / J.Spagnuolo V.Schimmizzi
2005 L.Robertson M.Brooks
2006 F.Barbiero J.Yong
2007 L.Robertson J.Yong
2008 Dav.Menechella S.Tunbridge
2009 L.Robertson / M.Matricciani M.Matricciani
2010 l.Karlovic / S.Grelli S.Tunbridge
2011 S.Tunbridge M.Matricciani
2012 L.Robertson M.Matricciani
2013 L.Robertson S.Tunbridge
2014 A.Solagna / S.Grelli PMitris
2015 L.Wooding / J.Polisena PMitris
2016 M.Daloisio D.Pollock
2017 L.Wooding C.Esposito
2018 L.Barr C.Esposito

Multiple Honours

Club Champion Top Goalscorer

6 Lee Robertson 3 Nathan Day
2 David Menechella 3 Michael Matricciani
2 lvan Karlovic 3 Scott Tunbridge
2 Steven Grelli 2 Perry Mitris
2 Liam Wooding 2 Vince Schimmizzi
2 James Yong
2

Christian Esposito

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS



Roll Of Honour

NAME YEAR NAME YEAR

Mr Mario Boffa* 2004 Mr Charlie Scalzi 2004 Mr Nick DiLorenzo 2009
Mr Ralph Brianni 2004 Mr Sam Settecasi* 2004 Mr Daniel Godley 2009
Mr Rob Bruno 2004 Mrs Franca Settecasi 2004 Mr Ivan Karlovic 2009
Mr Frank Calipari 2004 Mr Paul Simmons 2004 Mr Isidoro Lustri+ 2009
Mrs Josie Cdalipari 2004 Mr Pino Taormina+ 2004 Mr David Menechella 2009
Mr Bruno Cinco 2004 Mr Tony Taormina* 2004 Mr Joe Reppucci 2009
Mr Vince D'Aloia 2004 Mrs Santina Taormina 2004 Mr Lee Robertson 2009
Mr Rick DeRosa 2004 Mr Joe Tripodi* 2004 Mrs Mimi Duric 2011
Mr Adrian DiBartolo 2004 Mr Giancarlo Zumbo 2004 Mr Zoran Duric 2011
Mr Anthony DiBartolo 2004 Ms Melissa Costanzo 2004 Mr Mark Tamburrino 2011
Mr Franca DiBartolo 2004 Ms Nicole Leonardis 2004 Mr Elio Auciello 2012
Mr Robert DiPietro 2004 Mr Carl Maynard 2004 Mr Angelo D'Aloisio 2012
Mr Michael Giuffreda 2004 Mr Michael Perrone 2004 Mr Maurizio Facchini 2012
Mr Anfonino Gorgone 2004 Ms Dora Rinaldi 2004 Mr Frank Ferella 2012
Mr Paul Kousiandas 2004 Ms Selina Sodano 2004 Mr Domenic lommazzo 2012
Mr Nick Malerba 2004 Ms Marie Spagnoletti 2004 Mr Andy Papp-Horvath 2012
Mr Angelo Mandorlo 2004 Mr Claudio Catalano 2004 Mr Ernie Luongo 2016
Mr Elio Marusic 2004 Mr Bill Misailidlis 2006 Mr Dimitri Peppas 2016
Mr Robert Meggetto 2004 Mr George Laoutaris 2007 Mr Tony Piantadosi 2016
Mr Ryan Moore 2004 Mr Dino Polisena 2007 Mr Adam Van Dommele 2016
Mr Andrew Perrone 2004 Mr Vincenzo Schimmizzi 2007 Mr Lenny Cali 2018
Mrs Mirella Perrone 2004 Mr Dom Terminello 2007 Mr Lewis Panfilo 2018
Mr Rino Pesaturo 2004 Mrs Sabina Cinco 2008 Mr Lily Del Medico 2018
Mr Peter Pipicella* 2004 Mrs Maria DiLorenzo 2008 Mr Nick Del Medico 2018
Mr Joe Rechichi 2004 Mrs Teresa Giuffreda 2008 Mr Scott Tunbridge 2018
Mr Robert Rende* 2004 Mrs Teresa Villani 2008 Mr Joseph Polisena 2018

Mr RiNno RoOsSI 2004 Mr Mario Covino 2009

Mr Daniel Sabatino 2004 Mrs Mary Covino 2009

* denotes Foundation Member
+ denotes Deceased
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Roll Of Honour
Metro Knights Perpetual Trophy

The oldest tfrophy in this club’s history is the Metro Knights' Perpetual Award. The Metro Knights’ Perpetual Award serves
as a reminder of the club’s humble beginnings, and a reminder of the foundations that underpin this great club. They
are our volunteers.

Metro Knights' Perpetual Award is about paying tribute to those who often unselfishly sacrifice themselves for the good
of this club. The criteria is to award this frophy is as follows:

- It is only awarded to a non-paid individual.
- The individual must have been involved with our club for the past 12 months.
- It is a recognition for services of and individual over and beyond expectations.

YEAR NAME YEAR NAME

1995 Sam Settecasi 2007 Frank Calipari

1996 Paul Kousiandas 2008 Mario Covino

1997 Robert Bruno 2009 Zoran Duric

1998 Franca & Anthony DiBartolo 2010 Joe Reppucci

1999 Robert Rende 2011 Tom Roschi

2000 Tony Taormina 2012 Mark Tamburrino

2001 Andrew Perrone 2013 Andrew Perrone / Rob Rende
2002 Peter Pipicella 2014 Tony Piantadosi

2003 Dino Polisena 2015 Dimitri Peppas

2004 Bruno Cinco 2016 Franco Principe

2005 Nick DiLorenzo 2017 Domenic & Virginia lommazzo
2006 Steve Moffat 2018 Mirella Perrone

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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Roll Of Honour
Federation Awards

Hall of Faome

RECIPIENT
2009 Chic Caudo

HONOUR

ROLL OF HONOUR
as a Member for Meritorious Contribution

AWARD OF EXCELLENCE

2010 MilEes] e, as a Member for Distinguished Performmance

lemibers
RECIPIENT

HONOUR RECIPIENT

HONOUR

Daniel Menechella Player Life Memibership Daniel Godley Player Life Membership
Michael Brooks Player Life Membership Paul Pezos Player Life Membership
Michael Pirone Player Life Membership Ben Moore Player Life Membership

David Menechella

Player Life Membership

YEAR RECIPIENT HONOUR

1999 Steve Maione State League Reserves Player of the Year
2006 Andrew Ciarla Super League Under 19 Player of the Year
2007 Francesco Monterosso Super League Under 19 Player of the Year
2007 Andrew Orphanou Super League Under 19 Player of the Year
2009 Jackson Groves Super League Under 19 Player of the Year
2010 Luigi Camarelli Super League Under 19 Player of the Year
2010 David Terminello Super League Coach of the Year
2011 Steven Grelli Super League Player of the Year

2011 Michael Matricciani Super League Top Goalscorer

2012 Michael Matricciani Super League Top Goalscorer

2013 Tony Hatzis National Premier League Player of the Year
2014 Linus Johnston NPL Under 18 Player of the Year

2014 Perry Mitris National Premier League Top Goalscorer
2014 Ivan Karlovic National Premier League Coach of the Year
2014 Stefan Cali John Aloisi Rising Star Award

2016 Fabian Barbiero Coaches NPL Player of the Year

2017 Liam Wooding National Premier League Player of the Year
2018 Christian Esposito National Premier League Top Goalscorer
2018 Ben Head NPL Reserves Player of the Year

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS




Season 2019 - Seniors



Team Officials
Seniors - 2019

TEAM

First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team

Reserves
Reserves
Reserves

Under 18
Under 18

ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL

COMPETITION

National Premier League
National Premier League
National Premier League
National Premier League
National Premier League

National Premier League
National Premier League
National Premier League

National Premier League

National Premier League

National Premier League
National Premier League
National Premier League
National Premier League
National Premier League

NAME
Lenny Cali
RiNO RosSi

Justin De Blasio

Rob Saraceno
Travis Dodd
Kon Antoniou
George Capoccia
George Laoutaris

Rob Lopresti
Gaz Von Duve
George Doufos

Terry Frangakis

Noreen O'Reilly

Daniel Godley
Peter Terminello
Joseph Polisena

Steven Koutsouliotis

Chloe Blacket

MEDIA GUIDE - 2019 | 15

ROLE
Sports Director
Sports Committee
Sports Committee

Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Team Manager
Property Steward

Coach
Assistant Coach
Team Manager

Coach

Team Manager

Goalkeeper Coach
Head Trainer
Physiotherapist
Trainer
Trainer

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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First Team
Seniors - 2019

METRO METRO ALL ALL

# FIRST NAME SURNAME POSITION MATCHES GOALS MAICHES GOALS
1 Isaac Carmody Goalkeeper 64 0 122 0
2 Nick Menechella Defender 2 0 2 0
3 Cohan Morris Midfielder 47 1 72 1
4 Justin Davis Defender 86 4 233 11
5 Tim Henderson Defender 75 0 159 2
6 Lachlan Barr Defender 23 4 74 7
7 Michael D’Aloisio Defender 213 9 348 14
8 Rocky Callisto Midfielder 197 13 197 13
9 Thomas Strain Forward 19 10 72 40
10 Anthony Solagna Midfielder 165 22 238 27
11 Matthew Charalambous Forward 12 1 81 14
12 Benjamin Head Midfielder 1 0 1 0
14 Dylan Smith Forward 0 0 84 44
16 Alex Jakob Midfielder 58 4 58 4
17 Matthew Dawber Forward 55 18 101 19
18 Fabian Barbiero Midfielder 143 13 202 17
19 Cooper O'Donnell Midfielder 0 0 0 0
20 Cameron O'Doherty Defender 0 0 0 0
22 Hamish Gow Midfielder 12 0 12 0
23 Christian Esposito Forward 63 40 63 40
25 Jackson O’Donnell Goalkeeper 0 0 10
26 Stefan Cali Defender 36 0 98

IN

Dylan Smith (Sturt Lions), Cooper O'Donnell (Promoted), Cameron O’Doherty (Promoted).

out
Liam Wooding (South Adelaide).

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS



First Team
Seniors - 2019

Isaac Carmody

# 1

Joined MetroStars 2016
MetroStars Matches 64
MetroStars Goals 0

Total Matches 122
Total Goals 0

Nick Menechella

#2

Joined MetroStars 2014
MetroStars Matches 2
MetroStars Goals 0

Total Matches 2
Total Goals 0

Cohan Morris
#3

Joined MetroStars 2017
MetroStars Matches 47
MetroStars Goals 1

Total Matches 72
Total Goals 1

MEDIA GUIDE - 2019 | 17

MetroStars Honours:
Federation Cup Winner

2016, 2017

MetroStars Honours:
Federation Cup Winner 2017

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS



18 | MEDIA GUIDE -

First Team
Seniors - 2019

2019

Justin Davis

#4

Joined MetroStars 2016
MetroStars Matches 86
MetroStars Goals 4

Total Matches 223
Total Goals 11

Tim Henderson

#9

Joined MetroStars 2016
MetroStars Matches 75
MetroStars Goals 0

Total Matches 159
Total Goals 2

Lachlan Barr

#6

Joined MetroStars 2018
MetroStars Matches 23
MetroStars Goals 4

Total Matches 74
Total Goals 7

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS

MetroStars Honours:
Federation Cup Winner

MetroStars Honours:
Federation Cup Winner

MetroStars Honours:
Club Champion

2016, 2017

2016, 2017

2018



First Team
Seniors - 2019

Michael D’Aloisio

#7

Joined MetroStars 2003

(re-joined 2012)

MetroStars Matches 213
MetroStars Goals 9

Total Matches 348
Total Goals 14
Rocky Callisto
#8

Joined MetroStars 2008
MetroStars Matches 197
MetroStars Goals 13

Total Matches 197
Total Goals 13

Thomas Strain

#9

Joined MetroStars 2018
MetroStars Matches 19
MetroStars Goals 10

Total Matches 72
Total Goals 40

MEDIA GUIDE - 2019 | 19

MetroStars Honours:
Club Captain

Club Champion

NPL National Champion
League Champion
Federation Cup Winner

Minor Premiers

MetroStars Honours:
NPL National Champion
League Champion
Federation Cup Winner
Minor Premiers

2017-2019

2016

2014

2004, 2012

2004, 2012,

2016, 2017

2003, 2004, 2005,
2013, 2014

2014

2012

2012, 2016, 2017
2013, 2014

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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First Team
Seniors - 2019

Anthony Solagna
#10
Joined MetroStars 2013
MetroStars Matches 165 MetroStars Honours:
MetroStars Goals 22 NPL National Champion 2014
Club Champion 2014
Total Matches 238 Federation Cup Winner 2016, 2017
Total Goals 27 Minor Premier 2013, 2014

Matthew Charalambous

#11

Joined MetroStars 2018
MetroStars Matches 12
MetroStars Goals 1

Total Matches 81
Total Goals 14

Benjamin Head

#12

Joined MetroStars 2015
MetroStars Matches 1
MetroStars Goals 0

Total Matches 1
Total Goals 0

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS



First Team
Seniors - 2019

Dylan Smith
#14

Joined MetroStars 2019
MetroStars Matches O
MetroStars Goals 0

Total Matches 84
Total Goals 44
Alex Jakob
#16

Joined MetroStars 2015
MetroStars Matches 58
MetroStars Goals 4

Total Matches 58
Total Goals 4

Maitthew Dawber

#17

Joined MetroStars 2017
MetroStars Matches 55
MetroStars Goals 18

Total Matches 101
Total Goals 19
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MetroStars Honours:

Federation Cup Winner 2016, 2017

MetroStars Honours:
Federation Cup Winner 2017

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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First Team
Seniors - 2019

2019

Fabian Barbiero

#18

Joined MetroStars 2006
(re-joined 2014) MetroStars Honours:

MetroStars Matches 143 NPL National Champion

MetroStars Goals 13 Federation Cup Winner
Minor Premiers

Total Matches 202

Total Goals 17

Cooper O’'Donneli

#19

Joined MetroStars 2018
MetroStars Matches O
MetroStars Goals 0

Total Matches 0
Total Goals 0

Cameron O’'Doherty

#20

Joined MetroStars 2018
MetroStars Matches O
MetroStars Goals 0

Total Matches 0
Total Goals 0

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS

2014
2016, 2017
2014



First Team
Seniors - 2019
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Hamish Gow

#22

Joined MetroStars 2016
MetroStars Matches 12
MetroStars Goals 0

Total Matches 12
Total Goals 0

Christian Esposito

#23

Joined MetroStars 2015

MetroStars Matches 63 MetroStars Honours:

MetroStars Goals 40 Federation Cup Winner
Club Top Goalscorer

Total Matches 63 NPL Top Goalscorer

Total Goals 40

Jackson O’Donnell

#25

Joined MetroStars 2017
MetroStars Matches O
MetroStars Goals 0

Total Matches 10
Total Goals 0

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS

2016, 2017
2018
2018
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First Team
Seniors - 2019

2019

Stefan Cali
#26

Joined MetroStars 2009
(re-joined 2018)

MetroStars Matches 36

MetroStars Goals 0

Total Matches 98
Total Goals 4

Rob Saraceno
Seniors Coach

Joined MetroStars 2015
MetroStars Matches 77
MetroStars Wins 49

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS

MetroStars Honours:
NPL National Champion
League Champion
Federation Cup Winner
Minor Premiership

NPL Rising Star

MetroStars Honours:
Federation Cup Winner

2014
2012
2012
2014
2014

2016, 2017



Current Record vs 2019 NPL Clulbs
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Adelaide Blue Eagles
Head to Head

GOALS

DIVISION PLAYED WON DRAWN LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

First Div League
First Div Finals 9 3 1 5 11 19

Federation Cup 3 0 0 3 4 8
TOTAL

Last 5 League Meetings (Streak -LWLWD)

2017 Marden Sports Complex Blue Eagles 1 MetroStars 1
2017 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 4 Blue Eagles 2
2016 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 1 Blue Eagles 5
2016 Marden Sports Complex Blue Eagles 1 MetroStars 2
2015 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 2 Blue Eagles 3
Adelaide City

Head to Head

GOALS

DIVISION PLAYED WON DRAWN LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

First Div League 9
First Div Finals 10 3 0 7 6 12
Second Div League 2 1 0 1 2 3
Second Div Finals 2 0 0 2 1 7
Federation Cup 7 4 0 3 9 4
TOTAL 9

Last 5 League Meetings (Streak -WDDWL)

2018 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 1 Adel City 2
2018 Adelaide Ctity Park Adel City 0 MetroStars 2
2017 Adelaide Ctity Park Adel City 0 MetroStars 0
2017 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 1 Adel City 1
2016 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 2 Adel City 1

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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Adelaide Comets
Head to Head

GOALS
AGAINST

DIVISION PLAYED WON DRAWN LOST GOALS FOR

First Div League
Federation Cup 1 1 0 0 1 0
TOTAL

Last 5 League Meetings (Streak -WWWWD)

2018 SA Athletics Stadium Adel Comets 1 MetroStars 1
2018 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 3 Adel Comets 2
2017 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 2 Adel Comets 1
2017 SA Athletics Stadium Adel Comets 1 MetroStars 2
2016 SA Athletics Stadium Adel Comets 1 MetroStars 4
Adelaide Olympic

Head to Head

GOALS

DIVISION PLAYED WON DRAWN LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

First Div League 2 3
First Div Finals 2 2 0 0 3 1
Federation Cup 2 2 0 0 8 o)
TOTAL 2 3

Last 5 League Meetings (Streak -WWLWL)

2018 VALO Football Centre Adel Olympic 3 MetroStars 0
2018 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 1 Adel Olympic 0
2017 VALO Football Centre Adel Olympic 1 MetroStars 0
2017 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 4 Adel Olympic 1
2016 VALO Football Centre Adel Olympic 0 MetroStars 4

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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Adelaide United
Head o Head

GOALS

DIVISION PLAYED WON DRAWN LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

First Div League

First Div Finals 1 1 0 0 1 0
TOTAL

Last 5 League Meetings (Streak -WLWWL)

2018 Smith Partners Stadium Adel United 2 MetroStars 1
2018 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 4 Adel United 3
2017 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 3 Adel United 2
2017 VALO Football Centre Adel United 4 MetroStars 1
2016 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 3 Adel United O

Campbelitown City
Head to Head

GOALS

DIVISION PLAYED WON DRAWN LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

First Div League 8
First Div Finals 3 2 0 1 9 2
Federation Cup 5 5 0 0 8 2
TOTAL 8

Last 5 League Meetings (Streak -LLWLL)

2018 Steve Woodcock Complex Campbelltown 2  MetroStars 1
2018 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 0 Campbellfown 2
2017 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 3 Campbelltown O
2017 Steve Woodcock Complex Campbelltown 2  MetroStars 0
2016 Steve Woodcock Complex Campbelltown 2  MetroStars 1

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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Croydon
Head to Head

GOALS

DIVISION PLAYED WON DRAWN LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

First Div League

First Div Finals 3 1

Federation Cup 7 3 18 12

TOTAL

N O O 9
o NN

Last 5 League Meetings

2018 Polonia Reserve Croydon 1 MetroStars 4
2018 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 2 Croydon 1
2017 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 3 Croydon 1
2017 Polonia Reserve Croydon 0 MetroStars 3
2016 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 2 Croydon 1
Para Hills

Head to Head

GOALS

DIVISION PLAYED WON DRAWN LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

First Div League
Federation Cup 2 2 0 0 B 2
TOTAL

Last 5 League Meetings (Streak -LWWWL)

2018 The Paddocks Para Hills 2 MetroStars 1
2018 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 3 Para Hills 0
2017 The Paddocks Para Hills 0 MetroStars 2
2017 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 3 Para Hills 2
2015 The Paddocks Para Hills 2 MetroStars 0

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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Raiders
Head to Head

GOALS

DIVISION PLAYED WON DRAWN LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

First Div League 6
First Div Finals S 1 0 2 5 5
Federation Cup 2 1 0 1 3 5
TOTAL 6

Last 5 League Meetings (Streak -WLWWW)

2016 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 1 Raiders 0
2016 Croatian Sports Centre Raiders 0 MetroStars 1
2015 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 1 Raiders 0
2015 Croatian Sports Centre Raiders 3 MetroStars 0
2014 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 2 Raiders 0
South Adelaide

Head to Head

GOALS

DIVISION PLAYED WON DRAWN LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

First Div League

Second Div League 2 2 0 0 15 2
Federation Cup 1 1 3 1
TOTAL

Last 5 League Meetings (Streak -LWLWW)

2018 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 2 South Adel 1
2018 Karingal Reserve South Adel O MetroStars 5
2016 CO’Sullivans Beach Complex South Adel 2 MetroStars 1
2016 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 4 South Adel 2
2015 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 2 South Adel 4
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West Adelaide
Head to Head

GOALS

DIVISION PLAYED WON DRAWN LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

First Div League

First Div Finals 2 1 0 1 2 2

Second Div League 2 1 1 0 5 3
TOTAL

Last 5 League Meetings (Streak -LWWWW)

2018 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 5 West Adel 2
2018 Rushworth Reserve West Adel 0 MetroStars 2
2017 Adelaide Shores Complex West Adel 3 MetroStars 5
2017 TK Shutter Reserve MetroStars 3 West Adel 2
2016 Adelaide Shores Complex West Adel 3 MetroStars 1

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS



All Time Statistics - Seniors



All Time Statistics
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] tO Head - First Divisi yfC
CLUB  PLAYED WON  DRAWN LOST  GOAlSFOR ~ SOALS
AGAINST
Adelaide Blue Eagles 36 12 9 15 47 54
Adelaide City 38 19 9 10 57 43
Adelaide Cobras 4 4 0 0 16 3
Adelaide Comets 14 10 2 2 31 17
Adelaide Hills 4 4 0 0 25 3
Adelaide Olympic 18 13 2 3 34 17
Adelaide United 6 3 1 2 14 14
Campbellfown City 36 12 8 16 45 50
Croydon 26 17 7 2 53 22
Cumberland United 18 12 2 4 36 17
Enfield City 10 9 1 0 25 4
Modbury 24 15 5 4 63 27
Para Hills 24 16 3 5 53 19
Playford City 10 4 4 2 26 15
Pirates 8 5 1 2 17 10
Port Pirie City 2 0 2 0 2 2
Raiders 34 22 6 6 57 26
South Adelaide 8 5 1 2 25 11
Sturt Lions 2 2 6 3
West Adelaide 10 6 4 20 16
Westermn Strikers 12 8 3 1 24 9
White City Woodville 22 11 10 1 45 15
WT Birkalla 34 22 6 6 69 29
TOTAL 400 231 82 87 790 426

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS



All Time Statistics

GOALS

CLUB  PLAYED WON DRAWN LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

O
O

Adelaide Blue Eagles
Adelaide City
Adelaide Olympic
Adelaide United
Campbelltown City

(@)
N — N W W

Croydon

Modbury
Raiders

West Adelaide
WT Birkalla
TOTAL

— N W N W W =N
O N O O W VvV — w o
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w
o

B
o
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oo

GOALS

CLUB  PLAYED WON DRAWN LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

Adelaide City
Adelaide Cobras
Adelaide Hills
Enfield City
Noarlunga United
Northern Demons
Port Pirie City
Salisbury United

—_ N = O = = —
o o o —- o o o

W O W oD = NN DN
w

Seaford

South Adelaide
West Adelaide

Western Strikers
TOTAL
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(€)1

N — N O —
N O —~ O — —
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W
~N

GOALS

CLUB  PLAYED WON LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

Adelaide City
Enfield City 2 2 0 6 2
TOTAL
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All Time Statistics

CLUB PLAYED  WON LOST ~ GOASFOR 08
Adelaide Blue Eagles 3 0 3 4 8
Adelaide City 7 4 3 9 4
Adelaide Cobras 3 3 0 18 2
Adelaide Comets 1 1 1 0
Adelaide Hills 1 1 5 1
Adelaide Olympic 2 2 0 8 6
Apollo SC 1 1 0 12 0
Campbelitown City 5 5 0 8 2
Croydon 7 3 4 18 12
Cumberland United 5 4 1 13 2
Enfield City 1 0 1 2 3
Gawler 2 2 20 0
International SC 1 1 13 0
Modbury 4 4 0 14 5
Noarlunga United 1 1 0 5 0
Northern Demons 3 3 0 11 1
Para Hills 2 2 0 5 2
Playford City 2 2 0 6 1
Pirates 4 4 0 12 1
Raiders 2 1 1 3 5
Salisbury United 1 1 0 7 0
Scotfch College 1 1 0 7 0
South Adelaide 1 1 3 1
St Peters 1 1 0 8 0
Toros 1 1 0 2 1
Western Strikers & & 0 14 4
Westland United 1 1 0 13 0
White City Woodville 3 1 2 3 2
WT Birkalla 3 3 0 7 1
TOTAL 72 57 15 251 64

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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All Time Statistics

Head to Head - FFA NPL Finals Series Matches

GOALS

CLUB  PLAYED WON LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

Bayswater City (WA)
Bonnyrigg White Eagles (NSW)

South Melbourne (VIC)
TOTAL

W — — —
W — — —
O O O O
w N — O

GOALS

CLUB  PLAYED WON LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST

Bankstown Berries (NSW) 1
Bentleigh Green (VIC) 1
Blacktown City (NSW) 1
Oakleigh Cannons (VIC) 1
TOTAL 4

- O — O O
w - O - —
o O w —
® — — w

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS



MEDIA GUIDE - 2019 | 37

All Time Statistics

GOALS
CLUB  PLAYED WON DRAWN LOST GOALS FOR AGAINST
Adelaide Blue Eagles 48 15 10 23 62 81
Adelaide City 59 27 9 23 75 69
Adelaide Cobras 9 8 0 1 36 8
Adelaide Comets 15 11 2 2 32 17
Adelaide Hills 7 6 0 1 32 6
Adelaide Olympic 22 17 2 3 45 24
Adelaide United 7 4 1 2 15 14
Apollo SC 1 1 0 0 12 0
Bankstown Berries (NSW) 1 0 0 1 1 2
Bayswater City (WA) 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bentleigh Green (VIC) 1 0 0 1 3 3
Blacktown City (NSW) 1 1 0 0 2 1
Bonnyrigg White Eagles (NSW) 1 1 0 0 1 0
Campbelitown City 44 19 8 17 62 54
Croydon 36 21 7 8 74 38
Cumberland United 23 16 2 8 49 19
Enfield City 15 11 2 2 34 15
Gawler 2 2 0 0 20 0
Intfernational SC 1 1 0 0 13 0
Modbury 30 19 5 6 77 34
Noarlunga United 3 2 0 1 9 5
Northern Demons B 0 0 19 3
Oakleigh Cannons (VIC) 1 0 0 1 0 1
Para Hills 26 18 &) 5 58 2]
Playford City 12 6 4 2 32 16
Pirates 12 9 1 2 29 11
Port Pirie City 4 1 2 1 5 5
Raiders 39 24 6 9 65 36
Salisbury United 3 2 1 0 13
Seaford 0 1 3
Scotch College 1 1 0 0 7
South Adelaide 11 8 43 14

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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All Time Statistics

Head to Head - All Mafches (cont.)

GOALS

WON AGAINST

LOST GOALS FOR

South Melbourmne (VIC) 1 1 0 0
St Peters 1 1 0 0

Sturt Lions 2 2 0 0

Toros 1 1 0 0

West Adelaide 14 8 1 5
Western Strikers 17 13 3 1
Westland United 1 1 0 0
White City Woodville 25 12 10 3
WT Birkalla 38 25 6 7

TOTAL 543 321 87 13

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS



All Time Statistics
Club All Time Records

Most Wins in a Row

Longest Undefeated Streak
Longest Losing Streak

Highest Winning League Score
Highest Winning Cup Score
Worst Losing League Score
Worst Losing Cup Score

Most Clean Sheets in a Row

Most Goals Scored in a League match

Most Goals Scored in a Cup Match

Most Goals Scored in a League season
Most Goals Scored in a Cup Season
Most Goals Scored in a Full Season

Most Sergio Melta Medal Votes in a
Season

12 Matches

33 Matches

4 Matches

IRI=1

14-0

2-8

2-5

7 Matches

4 Goals
4 Goals

4 Goals

22 goals

9 Goals

23 Goals

29 Votes
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Round 1 to Round 12 (2003)

Round 14 (2004) to Round 22 (2005)

Round 21 1o 24 (2015)

Round 15 (2005) vs Adelaide Hills

Round 1 (2012) vs Gawler

Round 6 (2001) vs Adel Blue Eagles

Final (2003) vs Raiders

Round 3 to 9 (2008)

Michael Brooks, Round 15 (2005) vs Adelaide Hills
Tom Strain, Round 2 (2018) vs WT Birkalla

Francesco Monterosso, Round 1 (2011) vs Apollo SC
Michael Matricciani, Round 1 (2011) vs Apollo SC
Andrew Orphanou, Round 1 (2015) vs International SC
Matthew Dawber, Round 2 (2017) vs Cumberland Utd

Perry Mitris (2014)

Francesco Monterosso (2011)

Michael Matricciani (2011) & Perry Mitris (2014)

Tony Hatzis (2013)

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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All Time Statistics

YEAR

1999

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

2001
2001
2001

2002

2003
2003
2003
2003
2003

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

2005
2005
2005
2005

2006
2006
2006
2006

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS

ROUND

Round 1

Round 1
Round 2
Quarter Final
Semi Final
Final

Round 1
Round 2
Quarter Final

Round 1

Round 1
Round 2
Quarter Final
Semi Final
Final

Round 1
Round 2
Quarter Final
Semi Final
Final

Round 1
Round 2
Quarter Final
Semi Final

Round 1
Round 2
Quarter Final
Semi Final

OPPONENT

Croydon

BYE
Modbury
Cumberland United
Adelaide City
Croydon

Pirates
St Peters Old Collegians
Croydon

Enfield City

Western Strikers
Playford City
Northern Demons
Campbelitown City
Raiders

Noarlunga United
Playford City
Adelaide Olympic
Adelaide Galaxy
Modbury

Adelaide City
Westlands United
Adelaide Cobras

White City Woodville

Pirates
Campbelitown City
Cumberland United

Adelaide Blue Eagles

RESULT

1-4

4-3
2-0
2-0
1-1 (6-7 pens)

2-0
8-0
1-3

2-3

9-2
1-0
3-0
1-0
2-5

5-0
5-1
5-3
3-1
5-2

2-1
13-0
3-1
0-1

5-0
3-1
2-0
1-2

STATUS

Loss

Win
Win
Win
Loss

Win
Win
Loss

Loss

Win
Win
Win
Win
Loss

Win
Win
Win
Win
Win

Win
Win
Win
Loss

Win
Win
Win
Loss




All Time Statistics

YEAR

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2009
2009
2009

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2011
2011
2011
2011

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

2013

ROUND

Round 1
Round 2
Quarter Final
Semi Final
Final

Round 1
Round 2
Quarter Final
Semi Final
Final

Round 1
Round 2
Quarter Final

Round 1
Round 2
Quarter Final
Semi Final
Final

Round 1
Round 2
Quarter Final
Semi Final

Round 1
Round 2
Quarter Final
Semi Final
Final

Round 1

OPPONENT

Toros
Pirates
Modbury
Northern Demons
Adelaide City

Adelaide Cobras
Salisbury United
Modbury
Western Strikers
Adelaide City

Scotch College
Para Hills
Adelaide City

Adelaide Cobras
Northern Demons
Pirates
Campbelitown City
Adelaide Blue Eagles

Apollo SC
Cumberland United
Croydon
Adelaide Blue Eagles

Gawler
WT Birkalla
Adelaide Hills
White City Woodville
Para Hills

Cumberland United

MEDIA GUIDE - 2019 | 41

RESULT

2-1
3-0
3-0
3-1
0-1

11-1
7-0
2-0
3-1
1-0

7-0
2-1
1-1 (2-3 pens)

40
5-0
2-1
1-0
2-3

120
4-0
70
1-3

14-0
2-0
5-1
3-0
3-1

0-1

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS

STATUS
Win
Win
Win
Win
Loss

Win
Win
Win
Win
Win

Win
Win
Loss

Win
Win
Win
Win
Loss

Win
Win
Win
Loss

Win
Win
Win
Win
Win

Loss




42 | MEDIA GUIDE - 2019

All Time Stafistics
Federation Cup Resulfs

YEAR ROUND OPPONENT RESULT STATUS
2014 Round 1 BYE

2014 Round 2 Campbelitown City 1-0 AET Win
2014 Quarter Final Adelaide City 1-1 (4-5 pens) Loss
2015 Round 1 International SC 13-0 Win
2015 Round 2 South Adelaide 3-1 Win
2015 Quarter Final White City Wooadville 0-1 Loss
2016 Round 1 Raiders 1-0 Win
2016 Round 2 Gawler 6-0 Win
2016 Quarter Final Western Strikers 2-1 Win
2016 Semi Final Croydon 3-1 Win
2016 Final Adelaide Comets 1-0 Win
2017 Round 1 Adelaide Olympic 3-3 (4-3pens) Win
2017 Round 2 Cumberland 5-2 Win
2017 Quarter Final Croydon 4-1 Win
2017 Semi Final WT Birkalla 2-0 Win
2017 Final Adelaide City 2-0 Win
2018 Round 1 Campbelltown City 2-1 Win
2018 Round 2 Croydon 1-2 Loss

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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FFA Cup Results

OPPONENT RESULT STATUS

Round of 32 Blacktown City (NSW) 2-1
2015 Round of 16 Oakleigh Cannons (Vic) 0-1 Loss

2016 Round of 32 Bentleigh Greens (Vic) 3-3 (3-4 pens) Loss

Round of 32 Bankstown Berries (NSW) 1-2

FFA NPL Final Series Results

OPPONENT RESULT STATUS

Quarter Final Bayswater City (WA) 0-0 (4-3 pens)
2014 Semi Final South Melbourne (Vic) 2-1 Win
Final Bonnyrigg White Eagles (NSW) 1-0

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS



44 | MEDIA GUIDE -

2019

All Time Statistics

Players

Matches and Goals in all official competitions playing for North Eastern MetroStars from 1999 to 2018.

FIRST NAME

Daniel
David
Lee
Adam
Michael
Rocky
Ivan
Anthony
Scott
Steven
Perry
Fabian
Ryan
James
Andrew
Vincenzo
Liam
Joseph
Michael
Bill
Daniel
Tony
Robert
Paul
Justin
Kon
Timothy
Tony
Corey
Timothy
Jordan
Jackson
Michael
Nathan

SURNAME

Godley
Menechella
Robertson
Van Dommele
D'Aloisio
Callisto
Karlovic
Solagna
Tunbridge
Grelli
Mitris
Barbiero
Moore
Yong
Ciarla
Schimmizzi
Wooding
Polisena
Matricciani
Misailidis
Sabatino
Hatzis
Sen
Simmons
Dawvis
Antoniou
Sarris
Scalzi
Arfone
Henderson
D'Arsie
Groves
Perrone
Day

MATCHES

297
282
243
233
213
197
170
165
156
156
147
143
138
138
136
125
121
120
118
112
106
91
90
88
86
81
80
79
76
75
73
71
67
67

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS

GOALS

BN

2]
15
44

FIRST NAME

Louis
Isaac
RomMeo
Christian
Ricardo
Mark
Alexander
Lawrence
Matthew
Ben

Dino
Jason
Michael
Teny
Jonathon
Michele
Francesco
Matthew
Barney
Jim

Frank
Cohen
Riccardo
Daniel
Andrew
Enzo
Stefan
Stefan
Michael
Daniel
Matthew
David
Daniel
Jason

SURNAME

Brain
Carmody
Tatarelli
Esposito
De Rosa
Graham
Jakob
D'Arrigo
Dawber
Moore
Sordillo
Spagnuolo
Pirone
Theodorou
Negus
Lastella
Monterosso
Deegan
Smith
Stavrides
Sergi
Morris
Capermna
Menechella
Orphanou
Perre
Cali
Simic
Berlingeri
Mettyear
Gaston
Terminello
Spagnuolo
Pedron

MATCHES

64
64
63
63
60
58
58
56
55
54
54
53
53
53
53
52
52
52
51
48
47
47
46
43
41
40
40
40
37
37
35
35
35
33

GOALS

o ™
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All Time Stafistics
Players (cont.)

Matches and Goals in all official competitions playing for North Eastern MetroStars from 1999 to 2018.

FIRSTNAME ~ SURNAME MATICHES ~ GOALS FIRSTNAME ~ SURNAME MATCHES ~ GOALS

Michael Brooks 33 17 Tony Spagnoli 13 0
Paul Blefari 32 1 Alex Cosmidis 13 2
Domenic lomazzo 28 0 Theo Sasopoulos 12 1
Joseph Berlingeri 28 4 Joseph Crescitelli 12 1
Max Bonnet 28 3 Hamish Gow 12 0
Dino Mennillo 28 4 Matt  Charalambous 12 1
Adriano Pellegrino 28 13 Paul  Cassebohm 11 0
Callum Piantadosi 28 0 Carlo Talladira 10 0
Craig Jones 27 4 Paul Pezos 10 0
Jonathon  Fontanarosa 24 8 Adam Perre 9 1
Lachlan Barr 23 4 Anthony Di Bartolo 9 0
Damian Stam 22 1 Shane Smeliz 9 2
Josip Grgic 22 1 Michael Rende 9 0
Anthony Taormina 22 0 Carmine Pascarella 9 1
Bailey Truscott 22 0 Con Kokkinoplitis 8 0
Luca Lucchesi 2] 1 Mark Camilleri 8 0
Dominic Musolino 21 0 Stephen Terefelko 8 0
Shane Pearce 21 3 Kon Tsacos 8 0
Donovan Pollock 20 8 Steve Ward 8 0
Steven De Giovanniello 19 2 Rocky Arruzzolo 7 0
Mark Hagger 19 5 Michael Descriscio 7 2
Travis Doadd 19 8 Jamie Carbone 7 1
Tom Strain 19 10 Matthew Hiern 7 0
Joseph Costa 18 2 Rocco Fimmano 7 0
Ala Mobedi 18 3 Dalibor Barisic 7 0
Mark Caperna 17 0 Matthew Crooks 7 0
Steven Taddeo 17 0 George Yatzis 6 0
Stefan Forte 17 3 Trent Brotherton 6 0
Russell Waller 17 1 Alex Capel 6 1
Adrian Polisena 17 0 Andrew Dyer 6 1
Carmin Palmieri 16 0 Ross Crawford 6 0
Ryan Manolev 16 S Nathan Wildy B 0
Darsem Shaksi 15 0 Samuel  Campagnale 5 0
Dino Kristo 14 2 Steven Savino 5 0

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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All Time Stafisfics
Players (cont.)

Matches and Goals in all official competitions playing for North Eastern MetroStars from 1999 to 2018.

FIRST NAME

Jamie
Riccardo
Michael
Joseph
Maurizio
Damien
Nathan
Paul
Nektarios
George
Christian
Yuri
Mathew
Corey
David
Peter
Joshua
Peter
Michael
Kingsley
Anton
Peter
James
Mark
Luke
Nick
Steve
Gianni
Mark
Andrew
Thomas
Domenic
Daniel

SURNAME

Bell
D'Andrea
Tsounias
Seftecasi
Facchini

Pedron
Fleetwood
Francken
Galanopoulos
Grifsas
Parente
Nakaki
Calvaresi
Van Paridon
De Corso
Kourkoulis
Romanowicz
Chitti
Cinco
Francis
Jerkic
Terminello
Collis
Perrone
Whitaker
Menechella
Maione
Lascala
Monteleone
Sabatino
Powell
Matricciani
Zamparelli

MATCHES

— = = === =N NN DNDNDNDNNDDNDDNDNDNNDNDNNDNO W WWWwWWwwSsSBS~BDdD>
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GOALS

O O O O O O O O O OO0 OO0 oo ooooooooooNNMoo oo oo

FIRST NAME ~ SURNAME MATCHES ~ GOALS

Daniel Pauli 1 0
Jarrod Moffa 1 0
Dylan D'Agostino 1 0
Benjamin Head 1 0




All Time Stafistics
Players (cont.)

Top 10 - Matches Played - League

FIRSTNAME ~ SURNAME MATCHES

Daniel Godley
David Menechella 222
Lee Robertson 182
Adam Van Dommele 179
Michael D'Aloisio 170
Rocky Callisto 154
Anthony Solagna 130
Ivan Karlovic 129
Steven Grelli 120

Scott Tunbridge

Top 10 - Matches Played - Finals

FIRST NAME

Daniel

SURNAME
Godley

MATCHES

David Menechella 21
Lee Robertson 20
Adam Van Dommele 17
Michael D'Aloisio 17
Rocky Callisto 15
Scoft Tunbridge 14
Anthony Solagna 13
lvan Karlovic 13

Perry Mitris
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Top 10 - Goals Scored - League

FIRST NAME
Scott

SURNAME
Tunbridge

Vincenzo Schimmizzi 57
Michael Matricciani 51
Perry Mitris 46
Nathan Day 40
Christian Esposito 33
Corey Artone 31
James Yong 30
Liam Wooding 24

Anthony Solagna

Top 10 - Goals Scored - Finals

FIRSTNAME ~ SURNAME

Vincenzo Schimmizzi 6
Michael Matricciani 4
Perry Mitris 3
Scoft Tunbridge 2
Corey Artone 2
James Yong 2
David Menechella 2
Steven Grelli 2
Ryan Moore 2
Paul Simmons 2

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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All Time Stafistics
Players (cont.)

Top 10 - Matches Played - Cup

FIRST NAME

Daniel

SURNAME
Godley

MATCHES

lee Robertson 38
David Menechella 36
Adam Van Dommele 30

lvan Karlovic 28
James Yong 26
Rocky Callisto 23

Michael D'Aloisio 20
Michael Matricciani 19
Steven Grelli

Top 10 - Matches Played - All Matches

FIRST NAME

Daniel

SURNAME
Godley

MATCHES

David Menechella 282
Lee Robertson 243
Adam Van Dommele 233
Michael D'Aloisio 213
Rocky Callisto 197
Ivan Karlovic 170
Anthony Solagna 165
Scott Tunbridge 156
Steven Grelli

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS

Top 10 - Goals Scored - Cup

FIRST NAME
Scott

SURNAME
Tunbridge

Michael Matricciani 15
Francesco Monterosso 15
Ivan Karlovic 11
Vincenzo Schimmizzi 11
Corey Artone 11
James Yong 9
Liam Wooding 9
David Menechella 7
Perry Mitris 7

Top 10 - Goals Scored - All Matches

FIRST NAME
Scoft

SURNAME
Tunbridge

GOALS

Vincenzo Schimmizzi 74
Michael Matricciani 70
Perry Mitris 56
Corey Artfone 44
Nathan Day 44
James Yong 41
Christian Esposito 40
Liom Wooding 33

lvan Karlovic




All Time Statistics
Players (cont.)

Player Shirt Numbers (min. 100 Matches)

NUMBER

O 00 00 N O 00 O BN

FIRST NAME

David
Daniel
Ivan
Lee
Bill
Anthony
Michael
Rocky
Ryan
Steven
Andrew
Liam
Scott
James
Michael
Vince
Fabian
Joseph
Daniel
Adam
Perry

SURNAME

Menechella
Sabatino
Karlovic
Robertson
Misailidlis
Solagna
D'Aloisio
Callisto
Moore
Grelli
Ciarla
Wooding
Tunbridge
Yong
Matricciani
Schimizzi
Barbiero
Polisena
Godley
Van Dommele
Mitris

YEARS

2002-2015

1999-2003

2004-2011

2004-2015

2002-2006
2013-

2003-2005 & 2012-

2012-

1999 - 2004, 2006-2007
2009-2012 & 2014-2015
2007-2014
2013 & 2015-
2008-2015
2003-2004 & 2006-2013
2003, 2008-2012
2000-2005
2006-2007 & 2014-
2010-
2004-2015
2009-
2010-2015
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MATCHES

282
106
170
243
112
165
213
197
138
156
136
121
156
138
118
125
143
120
297
233
147

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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All Time Stafistics
Players (cont.)

Debut Order

1 George Yatzis 35 Paul Cassebohm
1 Ricardo De Rosa 36 Ben Moore

1 Robert Sen 37 Mark Monteleone
1 Daniel Sabatino 38 Andrew Sabatino

1 Domenic lomazzo 39 Kon Antoniou

1 Enzo Perre 40 Nathan Day

1 Paul Simmons 41 Mark Camilleri

1 Ryan Moore 42 Stephen Terefelko

1 Jason Pedron 43 Steven De Giovanniello
1 Romeo Tatarelli 44 Nathan Fleetwood
1 Michael Berlingeri 45 Dino Sordillo

1 Mark Capermna 46 Steven Taddeo

1 Joseph Berlingeri 47 Jordan D'Arsie

1 Michael Perrone 48 Bill Misailidis
15 Tony Spagnoli 49 Peter Kourkoulis
16 Con Kokkinoplitis 50 David Menechella
17 Maurizio Facchini 51 Max Bonnet
18 Carmin Palmieri 52 Joshua Romanowicz
19 Rocky Arruzzolo 53 Riccardo D'Andrea
20 Mathew Calvaresi 54 Peter Chitti

21 Anthony Di Bartolo 55 Luca Lucchesi
22 Corey Van Paridon 56 Barney Smith

23 Jamie Bell 57 Mark Hagger
24 Michael Descriscio 58 Frank Sergi

25 Steve Maione 59 Riccardo Capemna
26 David De Corso 60 Corey Artone
27 Carlo Talladira 61 Paul Francken
28 Jonathon Fontanarosa 62 Nektarios Galanopoulos
29 Tony Scalzi 63 Mark Graham
30 Paul Pezos 64 Michael Matricciani
31 Vincenzo Schimmizzi 65 James Yong

32 Trent Brotherton 66 Michael D'Aloisio
33 Damien Pedron 67 Matthew Gaston
34 Gianni Lascala 68 Daniel Godley

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS
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All Time Staftistics
Players (cont.)

Debut Order
69 Adam Perre 103 Shane Pearce
70 Dino Mennillo 104 Thomas Powell
71 Ivan Karlovic 105 Michael Tsounias
72 Craig Jones 106 Russell Waller
73 Lee Robertson 107 Steve Ward
74 Jason Spagnuolo 108 Dalibor Barisic
75 Shane Smeltz 109 Louis Brain
76 Stefan Forte 110 Anton Jerkic
77 Michael Brooks 111 Daniel Mettyear
78 David Terminello 112 Michael Pirone
79 Adriano Pellegrino 113 Michael Rende
80 Dominic Musolino 114 Jim Stavrides
81 Tony Hatzis 115 Scott Tunbridge
82 Jamie Carbone 116 Dino Kristo
83 Theo Sasopoulos 117 Steven Grelli
84 George Grifsas 118 Daniel Menechella
85 Nathan Wildy 119 Adam Van Dommele
86 Damian Stam 120 Jackson Groves
87 Matthew Hiern 121 Domenic Matricciani
88 Joseph Costa 122 Perry Mitris
89 Michele Lastella 123 Joseph Polisena
90 Fabian Barbiero 124 Joseph Settecasi
91 Michael Cinco 125 Anthony Taormina
92 Timothy Sartis 126 Peter Terminello
93 Kon Tsacos 127 Lawrence D'Arrigo
94 Daniel Spagnuolo 128 James Collis
95 Rocco Fimmano 129 Rocky Callisto
96 Ala Mobedi 130 Joseph Crescitelli
97 Paul Blefari 131 Daniel Zamparelli
98 Andrew Ciarla 132 Stefan Cali
99 Kingsley Francis 133 Chiristian Parente
100 Josip Grgic 134 Mark Perrone
101 Ryan Manolev 135 Anthony Solagna
102 Francesco Monterosso 136 Liam Wooding
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All Time Statistics

Players (cont.)

Debut Order
137 Andrew
138 Adrian
139 Matthew
140 Terry
141 Daniel
142 Alex
143 Alex
144 Stefan
145 Samuel
146 Callum
147 Alexander
148 Andrew
149 Jonathon
150 Steven
151 Matthew
152 Justin
153 Timothy
154 Donovan
1565 Bailey
156 Isaac
157 Travis
158 Yuri
159 Christian
160 Luke
161 Matthew
162 Cohen
163 ROSS
164 Carmine
165 Jarrod
166 Dylan
167 Nick

Orphanou
Polisena
Deegan

Theodorou

Pauli
Capel
Cosmidis
Simic

Campagnale

Piantadosi
Jakobs
Dyer
Negus
Savino
Crooks
Dawvis
Henderson
Pollock
Truscott
Carmody
Dodd
Nakaki
Esposito
Whitaker
Dawber
Morris
Crawford
Pascarella
Moffa
D'Agostino
Menechella

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS

DEBUT

168
169
170
171
172

Hamish
Tom
Darsem
Matt
Lachlan
Benjamin

Gow
Strain
Shaksi
Charalambous
Barr
Head
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All Time Statistics
Head Coaches

All Time Coaching Record

Year/s Matches Won Draw  Loss Won %

Mario Boffa 1999 - 2002

42.06%

2 Mike Barnett 2003 - 2009 178 115 33 30 64.61%
3 David Terminello 2010 - 2011 49 32 6 11 65.31%
4 Rick Cerracchio 2012 26 17 4 S 65.38%
5 Ivan Karlovic 2013 -2014 65 45 7 13 69.23%
6 Michael Pirone 2015 - 2016 (1) 41 18 7 16 43.90%
7 Rob Saraceno 2016 (2) - present 7 63.64%

Coaching Honours

Mike Barnett League Championships 2004, 2009
Minor Premierships 2003, 2004, 2005, 2009
Federation Cup Titles 2004, 2008

Summer Series Champions 2003, 2008

David Terminello Minor Premierships 2010, 2011
Summer Series Champions 2011

Rick Cerracchio League Championships 2012
Federation Cup Titles 2012
Ivan Karlovic National NPL Title 2014
Minor Premierships 2013, 2014
Rob Saraceno Federation Cup Titles 2016, 2017
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RESERVES

Under 23 (1999-20095) / Reserves (2016- )

YEAR
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

COMPETITION
SASF State League
SASF Premier League
SASF Premier League
SASF Premier League
SASF Premier League
SASF Premier League
UCSA Premier League
FFSA Super League
FFSA Super League
FFSA Super League
FFSA Super League
FFSA Super League
FFSA Super League
FFSA Super League
FFSA National Premier League
FFSA National Premier League
FFSA National Premier League
FFSA National Premier League
FFSA National Premier League
FFSA National Premier League

League Championships

2008, 2011, 2014, 2016

Minor Premierships

2008, 2011, 2012, 2016

Cup Titles

2012

LEAGUE
Second
Eighth
Eleventh
Sixith
Tenth
Twelfth
Eighth
Tenth
Third
First
Third
Fourth
First
First
Fifth
Second
Fourth
First
Second
Second
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FINALS
Runners Up
DNQ
DNQ
DNQ
DNQ
DNQ
DNQ
(not held)
(not held)
Champions
Runners Up
First Semi Final
Champions
Runners Up
First Semi Final
Champions
Elimination Final
Champions
Runners Up
Runners Up

NORTH EASTERN METROSTARS

FED CUP

Semi Final
Winners
Semi Final
Quarter Finals
Round 2
Round 1
Quarter Finals
Quarter Finals
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UNDER 18
Under 19 (1999-2012) / Under 18 (2013-)

YEAR COMPETITION LEAGUE FINALS FED CUP
1999 SASF State League Sixth DNQ

2000 SASF Premier League Fifth Preliminary Final

2001 SASF Premier League Eighth DNQ

2002 SASF Premier League Tenth DNQ

2003 SASF Premier League Eighth DNQ

2004 SASF Premier League Eighth DNQ

2005 UCSA Premier League First Runners Up Winners
2006 FFSA Super League Second (not held)

2007 FFSA Super League Second (not held) Runners Up
2008 FFSA Super League First Champions Runners Up
2009 FFSA Super League First Champions Winners
2010 FFSA Super League First Runners Up

2011 FFSA Super League Fourth Second Semi Final Winners
2012 FFSA Super League Fourth Elimination Final Winners
2013 FFSA National Premier League Third Elimination Final Round 1
2014 FFSA National Premier League First Runners Up Round 2
2015 FFSA National Premier League Seventh DNQ Winners
2016 FFSA National Premier League Eighth DNQ Round 1
2017 FFSA National Premier League Fifth Semi Finals Quarter Finals
2018 FFSA National Premier League Fourth Preliminary Final Winners

League Championships

2008, 2009

Minor Premierships

2005, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2014

Cup Titles

2005, 2009, 2011, 2012, 2015, 2018
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RESERVES UNDER 18
2019 Squad 2019 Squad

* Please note below squads were available at the time of print, and final squads are yet to be finalised

Adam lommaozzo Christian Zagari
Ryan Mayo Jayden Spruyt
Theo Doufos Alessio Melisi

Matheus Borges-Rodrigues Peter Unerkov
Luis Benedetti Mitchell Phillips
Eugide-Thomas Seraphin Connor O'Rielly
Damian Canala Harris Anderson
Abdul Balamba Thomas Disney
Luke Frangakis Daniel Frangakis
Julian Grasso Gusmao Naidoo
James MacDonald
Vincenzo Pennino
Coach Rob Lopresti William Mitev
Assistant Coach Gaz Von Duve Luke Fusco
Team Manager George Doufos Patrick Kidman
Faisal Malikyar
Coach Terry Frangakis

Team Manager

Noreen O'Rielly
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North Eastern MetroStars Soccer Club

TK Shutter Reserve
Fourth Avenue, Klemzig
South Australia



